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Ltrans’

State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/17/2023
Contract Number: 10-1L.3104

Project ID: 1020000183
Location: 10-Mer-99-0.4/R12.7

MERCED COUNTY NEAR MERCED FROM 0.4 MILE NORTH OF
MADERA COUNTY LINE TO 0.4 MILE SOUTH OF CHILDS AVENUE

Install high tension cable barrier.
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05/17/2023

Contract Code: A
Number of Iltems: 29

DBE - 20.0% Federal Aid #1: ACHSNH-P099(680)E
Proposals Issued: 7 Total Number of Working Days: 80 Overrun/Underrun: -$1,065,031.00
Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: $6,960,788.00 % Over/Under Est: -15.30%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $5,895,757.00 VC1500004976 HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. CSLB# 01003147
6591 EASTSIDE ROAD Phone (530) 949-5637
REDDING CA 96001 Fax (855) 846-5806
2 $5,955,555.00 VC0000017263 CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CSLB# 00332441
10780 SW CLUTTER RD Phone (503) 682-2252
SHERWOOD OR 97140 Fax (530) 682-0110
3 $6,383,792.00 VCO0000013893 MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. CSLB# 00529261
3291 S. HIGHWAY 99 Phone (209) 944-9565
STOCKTON CA 95213 Fax (209) 944-9569
4 $6,598,888.00 VC0000103407 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. CSLB# 00507828

20905 NE SANDY BLVD.
FAIRVIEW OR 97024

Phone (503) 661-5093
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

I:\lecr:.1 (I‘:tc??e Item Description M%'!;S:e Eébig:]?itg/d Bid Amount

0001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
0002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 80.0 1,550.00 124,000.00
0003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 13,000.00 13,000.00
0004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 220,000.00 220,000.00
0005 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS LUMP SUM 14,500.00 14,500.00
0006 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 7,800.00 7,800.00
0007 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS LUMP SUM 15,000.00 15,000.00
0008 130330 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 2.0 2,000.00 4,000.00
0009 130520 TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH SQYD 36,000.0 0.67 24,120.00
0010 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 120.0 175.00 21,000.00
0011 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 11,800.00 11,800.00
0012 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS LUMP SUM 7,500.00 7,500.00
0013 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 5,940.0 0.75 4,455.00
0014 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS LUMP SUM 45,075.00 45,075.00
0015 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 960.0 111.00 106,560.00
0016 210212 DRY SEED (SQFT) SQFT 392,000.0 0.23 90,160.00
0017 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 2,420.0 67.85 164,197.00
0018 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 560.0 146.00 81,760.00
0019 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 380.0 239.00 90,820.00
0020 397005 TACK COAT TON 2.0 2,100.00 4,200.00
0021 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 28,400.0 44.00 1,249,600.00
0022 839312 DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST) LF 660.0 71.00 46,860.00
0023 039473 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER (4-STRAND) LF 63,200.0 46.00 2,907,200.00

0024 039474 HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL EA 28.0 3,250.00 91,000.00



Bid Opening Date:
Contract Number:

Iltem
No.

0025
0026
0027
0028

0029

Item
Code

839572
839582
839750
870009

999990

05/17/2023
10-1L3104

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description

RETURN CAP (TYPE TA)
END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE CA)
REMOVE BARRIER

MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

MOBILIZATION

Unit of
Measure

EA
EA
LF

LS

LS

Estimated
Quantity

1.0
1.0
660.0

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM
Bid Amount:

Bid

1,050.00
5,700.00
15.00
32,000.00

500,000.00
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Amount

1,050.00
5,700.00
9,900.00

32,000.00

500,000.00
$5,895,757.00



Bid Opening Date: 05/17/2023
Contract Number: 10-1L.3104

Iltem
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029

Bid Amount:

Second

Bid Amount
4,000.00 4,000.00
1,500.00 120,000.00
14,095.00 14,095.00
160,000.00 160,000.00
9,000.00 9,000.00
15,000.00 15,000.00
4,000.00 4,000.00
2,000.00 4,000.00
0.61 21,960.00
215.00 25,800.00
8,000.00 8,000.00
3,000.00 3,000.00
0.25 1,485.00
15,000.00 15,000.00
100.00 96,000.00
0.05 19,600.00
59.00 142,780.00
160.00 89,600.00
330.00 125,400.00
5,000.00 10,000.00
55.00 1,562,000.00
80.00 52,800.00
42.00 2,654,400.00
6,500.00 182,000.00
200.00 200.00
3,000.00 3,000.00
15.00 9,900.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
592,535.00 592,535.00

$5,955,555.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Third

Bid Amount
3,400.00 3,400.00
1,100.00 88,000.00
9,000.00 9,000.00
265,000.00 265,000.00
16,800.00 16,800.00
27,000.00 27,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
2,000.00 4,000.00
0.75 27,000.00
200.00 24,000.00
9,000.00 9,000.00
1,500.00 1,500.00
0.80 4,752.00
52,000.00 52,000.00
77.00 73,920.00
0.25 98,000.00
79.00 191,180.00
162.00 90,720.00
300.00 114,000.00
230.00 460.00
66.50 1,888,600.00
87.00 57,420.00
45.30 2,862,960.00
9,400.00 263,200.00
380.00 380.00
2,400.00 2,400.00
10.00 6,600.00
41,500.00 41,500.00
156,000.00 156,000.00

$6,383,792.00

Fourth
Bid Amount

2,280.00 2,280.00
100.00 8,000.00
11,700.00 11,700.00
61,425.00 61,425.00
14,000.00 14,000.00
87,000.00 87,000.00
3,600.00 3,600.00
2,000.00 4,000.00
0.80 28,800.00
210.00 25,200.00
5,850.00 5,850.00
11,700.00 11,700.00
0.40 2,376.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
300.00 288,000.00
0.28 109,760.00
81.40 196,988.00
336.00 188,160.00
480.00 182,400.00
7,200.00 14,400.00
62.00 1,760,800.00
65.00 42,900.00
51.00 3,223,200.00
7,750.00 217,000.00
250.00 250.00
7,500.00 7,500.00
8.50 5,610.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
75,989.00 75,989.00
$6,598,888.00
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10-1L3104
10-MER-99-0.4/R12.7
5/17/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LICENSE NUMBER

PAGE S1
5/17/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC0000013893 KRC SAFETY CO., INC.

VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC.

VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC.

VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC.

VISALIA CA

DIRT DYNASTY INC.
FARMINGTON CA

DIRT DYNASTY INC.
FARMINGTON CA

DIRT DYNASTY INC.
FARMINGTON CA

DIRT DYNASTY INC.
FARMINGTON CA

DIRT DYNASTY INC.
FARMINGTON CA

DIRT DYNASTY INC.
FARMINGTON CA

DIRT DYNASTY INC.
FARMINGTON CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

507950

507950

507950

507950

1009473

1009473

1009473

1009473

1009473

1009473

1009473

ITEM 4 (24%)

ITEM 5 (70%)

LANE CLOSURES

MESSAGE BOARD RENTAL

ITEM 4 (41%)

ITEM 14 (100%)

ITEM 15 (100%)

ITEM 18 (100%)

ITEM 19 (100%)

LANE CLOSURES FOR THEIR WORK

ITEM 20 (100%)



10-1L3104 PAGE S2
10-MER-99-0.4/R12.7 5/17/2023
5/17/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013893 DIRT DYNASTY INC. ITEM 21 (17%)

FARMINGTON CA

DIRT DYNASTY INC.
FARMINGTON CA

DIRT DYNASTY INC.
FARMINGTON CA

DIRT DYNASTY INC.
FARMINGTON CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC.
LODI CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC.

BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC.

BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC.

BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC.

BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC.

BAKERSFIELD CA

J & M LAND RESTORATION INC.

BAKERSFIELD CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1009473

1009473

1009473

1009473

523187

508089

508089

508089

508089

508089

508089

ITEM 29 (57%)

GRADE FOR VEGETATION CONTROL

MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK

ITEM 3 (100%)

ITEM 9 (100%)

ITEM 10 (100%)

ITEM 16 (100%)

ITEM 17 (100%)

ITEM 29 (1%)

MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
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BIDDER ID

NAME AND ADDRESS
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC0000013893

P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC.

BYRON CA

P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC.

BYRON CA

P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC.

BYRON CA

P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC.

BYRON CA

P C & N CONSTRUCTION INC.

BYRON CA

ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC
SAN LEANDRO CA

771652

771652

771652

771652

771652

1003811

ITEM 13 (100%)

ITEM 22 (100%)

ITEM 25 (100%)

ITEM 26 (100%)

ITEM 27 (100%)

ITEM 28 (100%)
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10-MER-99-0.4/R12.7 5/17/2023
5/17/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017263 KRC SAFETY CO., INC. ITEM 3 (100%)

VISALIA CA 507950

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. ITEM 4 (67.11%)

VISALIA CA 507950

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

VISALIA CA 507950

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM-PARTIAL LANE CLOSURES

VISALIA CA 507950

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 9 (100%)

PLEASANTON CA 662718

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 10 (100%)

PLEASANTON CA 662718

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 16 (100%)

PLEASANTON CA 662718

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES ITEM 17 (100%)

PLEASANTON CA 662718

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES TEMP HYDRAULIC MULCH

PLEASANTON CA 662718

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES TEMP DRAIN INLET PROTECTION

PLEASANTON CA 662718

GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES DRY SEED

PLEASANTON CA 662718

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC0000017263 GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES
PLEASANTON CA

YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC.

FOWLER CA

YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC.

FOWLER CA

YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC.

FOWLER CA

YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC.

FOWLER CA

YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC.

FOWLER CA

YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC.

FOWLER CA

YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC.

FOWLER CA

YARBS GRADING & PAVING, INC.

FOWLER CA

662718

964071

964071

964071

964071

964071

964071

964071

964071

COMPOST

ITEM 15 (100%)

ITEM 18 (100%)

ITEM 19 (100%)

ITEM 20 (100%)

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE

HOT MIX ASPHALT

TACK COAT
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000103407 DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS ITEM 1 (100%)

ANTIOCH CA N/A

DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

ANTIOCH CA N/A

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 7 (100%)

DIXON CA N/A

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

DIXON CA N/A

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 9 (100%)

BAKERSFIELD CA 508089

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 10 (100%)

BAKERSFIELD CA 508089

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)

BAKERSFIELD CA 508089

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)

BAKERSFIELD CA 508089

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH

BAKERSFIELD CA 508089

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION

BAKERSFIELD CA 508089

J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. DRY SEED

BAKERSFIELD CA 508089

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000103407 J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. COMPOST

BAKERSFIELD CA

MATHEWS G.E.C. INC.
MANTECA CA

MATHEWS G.E.C. INC.
MANTECA CA

MATHEWS G.E.C. INC.
MANTECA CA

MATHEWS G.E.C. INC.
MANTECA CA

MATHEWS G.E.C. INC.
MANTECA CA

MATHEWS G.E.C. INC.
MANTECA CA

MATHEWS G.E.C. INC.
MANTECA CA

MATHEWS G.E.C. INC.
MANTECA CA

MADERA CONCRETE COMPANY, INC.

MADERA CA

MADERA CONCRETE COMPANY, INC.

MADERA CA

508089

1098276

1098276

1098276

1098276

1098276

1098276

1098276

1098276

983821

983821

ITEM 15 (100%)

ITEM 18 (100%)

ITEM 19 (100%)

ITEM 20 (100%)

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE

HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)

TACK COAT

ITEM 21 (80%)

VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) - PARTIAL -
FORMING & PLACING ONLY
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5/17/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004976 J&M LAND RESTORATION ITEM 9 (100%)

BAKERFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION
BAKERFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION
BAKERFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION
BAKERFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION
BAKERFIELD CA

J&M LAND RESTORATION
BAKERFIELD CA

ST. FRANCIS ELETRIC
SAN LEANDRO CA

ST. FRANCIS ELETRIC
SAN LEANDRO CA

BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING
CONCORD CA

BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING
CONCORD CA

BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING
CONCORD CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

508089

508089

508089

508089

508089

508089

1003811

1003811

238650

238650

238650

ITEM 16 (100%)

ITEM 17 (100%)

TEMP HYD MULCH

DRY SEED

COMPOST

ITEM 28 (100%)

MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM 15 (100%)

ITEM 18 (100%)

ITEM 19 (100%)
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NAME AND ADDRESS
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC1500004976

BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING
CONCORD CA

BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING
CONCORD CA

BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING
CONCORD CA

BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING
CONCORD CA

BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING
CONCORD CA

238650

238650

238650

238650

238650

ITEM 20 (100%)

ITEM 29 (6.3%)

ROADWAY EX

CLASS Il AG BASE

MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL)
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